
From: Noreen Walsh
To: Gary Frazer
Cc: Ren Lohoefener; Richard Hannan; Michael Thabault; Theresa Rabot; Michael Fris; Matt Kales
Subject: RE: Heads Up -- Request From House Interior for a Member Sage-Grouse Briefing
Date: Wednesday, January 21, 2015 10:50:19 AM

Thanks for both notes.
 
We had intended to keep the hill informed, but other than the discussions about Feb, we had
 not actively discussed any further scheduling. 
 
Alton Coal mine is an existing mine on BLM administered land that has proposed an
 expansion that will impact sage grouse and FWS has commented on that.  So it is a BLM
 decision issue and we have expressed an opinion.
 
Let me know if we should talk more.
 
From: Frazer, Gary [mailto:gary_frazer@fws.gov] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 21, 2015 10:24 AM
To: Noreen Walsh
Cc: Ren Lohoefener; Richard Hannan; Michael Thabault; Assistant Regional Director - Ecological Services
 Theresa Rabot; Michael Fris
Subject: Fwd: Heads Up -- Request From House Interior for a Member Sage-Grouse Briefing
 
Further explanation of the note I just sent you.  Looks like the only briefings on their radar
 right now are the Feb briefing for Amodei et al and one on the Alton Coal mine, which I
 assume is BLM's to handle. -- GDF
 

Gary Frazer
Assistant Director -- Ecological Services
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
(202) 208-4646
 
---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Harding, Stephenne <stephenne_harding@ios.doi.gov>
Date: Wed, Jan 21, 2015 at 11:52 AM
Subject: Re: Heads Up -- Request From House Interior for a Member Sage-Grouse Briefing
To: "Moss, Adrianne" <adrianne_moss@ios.doi.gov>, Patrick Wilkinson
 <p2wilkin@blm.gov>, Megan Kelhart <megan_kelhart@fws.gov>, Gary Frazer
 <gary_frazer@fws.gov>, Betsy Hildebrandt <betsy_hildebrandt@fws.gov>, Lara Douglas
 <ledouglas@blm.gov>, Martin Kodis <martin_kodis@fws.gov>
Cc: Sarah Neimeyer <sarah_neimeyer@ios.doi.gov>, Jeremy Bratt
 <jeremy_bratt@ios.doi.gov>, "Kristen (Kris) Sarri" <kristen_sarri@ios.doi.gov>, Olivia
 Ferriter <olivia_ferriter@ios.doi.gov>, Denise Flanagan <Denise_Flanagan@ios.doi.gov>,
 Trish Hall <Latricia_A_Hall@ios.doi.gov>

All--
 
We'll plan on meeting to discuss the various briefings and requests we've had for GSG and for
 the Alton Coal mine at 9 am on Friday January 23rd in 6023.



 
I'll try and send a calender invite shortly, but please make sure to add whomever else you need
 from your bureaus.
 
Cheers,
 
Stephenne
 
On Fri, Jan 16, 2015 at 12:28 PM, Harding, Stephenne <stephenne_harding@ios.doi.gov>
 wrote:
Adrianne--
 
Thank you for sharing this request.  I'd like to loop in some of the people from FWS who
 received this same request via the authorizing side so we can make sure we are all
 coordinated in what we offer as a briefing.  I'll send around an invite to get us all on the phone
 next week.
 
Cheers,
 
Stephenne
 
On Thu, Jan 15, 2015 at 6:43 PM, Moss, Adrianne <adrianne_moss@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
All,
 
We wanted to bring to your attention a request we received from House Interior.  They have
 asked that we coordinate a briefing with the Directors of FWS and BLM on the sage grouse (hen) on behalf
 of Mr. Amodei.  According to the attached letter sent from the Subcommittee staff, the briefing would be a follow-
up to one Mr. Amodei had in December.  
 
The briefing would be for members of the House Appropriations Subcommittee.  We've been asked to invite some
 authorizing members (Chairman Bishop, House Natural Resources; Chairwoman Lummis, Interior Oversight and
 Government Reform; and Steve Pearce Chairman Emeritus of the Western Caucus). 
 
The briefing is likely to be in early February although we are still working to schedule.  We will let you know as the
 timing gets more defined.   

 
 

 

 
--
Stephenne Harding
Deputy Director
Congressional and Legislative Affairs
Department of the Interior
Stephenne_Harding@ios.doi.gov 
202-208-6174 (desk)
202-341-8080 (cell)



 
--
Stephenne Harding
Deputy Director
Congressional and Legislative Affairs
Department of the Interior
Stephenne_Harding@ios.doi.gov 
202-208-6174 (desk)
202-341-8080 (cell)
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